
TIMETABLE/FINANCIAL CALENDAR SPRING 2025 

Last Updated: September 20, 2024 

 

Timetable Available Wednesday October 9, 2024
Registration Begins Monday October 21, 2024
Bursar: Account Statement Available at MyUTK Wednesday November 20, 2024
Bursar: Payment Due Date Monday January 13, 2025
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday January 20, 2025
Full & 1st Sessions Begin Tuesday January 21, 2025
Bursar: $100 Late Registration Fees Begin (Full & 1st Sessions)* Tuesday January 21, 2025
Graduate Students: 
Admission to Candidacy and Graduation Application Deadline

Friday January 24, 2025

Bursar: Last Day for 100% Refund (Full & 1st Sessions) Saturday January 25, 2025
Deadline to Add or Drop Without a "W", Change Variable Credit Hours, 
Registration Student Level (UG/GR), or Grading Option – 1st and Full Session

Monday January 27, 2025

Bursar: Late Registration Payment Due Date and 
Last Day for 80% Refund (Full & 1st Sessions)
--No 1st Session Refunds After This Date--

Friday January 31, 2025

Financial Aid: Last Day to Adjust Hours for Financial Aid Awarding Monday February 3, 2025
Bursar: $200 Late Registration Fees Begin (Full & 1st Sessions)* Tuesday February 4, 2025
Bursar: Last Day for 60% Refund (Full Session Only) Wednesday February 5, 2025
Bursar: Last Day for 40% Refund (Full Session Only)
--No  Refunds After This Date--

Monday February 10, 2025

Graduate Students: 
1st Session – Deadline to "W"

Friday February 28, 2025

1st Session Ends – Deadline to "W" Friday March 7, 2025
1st Session Grades Post to Transcripts Tuesday March 11, 2025
2nd Session Begins Wednesday March 12, 2025
Bursar: $100 Late Registration Fees Begin (2nd Session)* Wednesday March 12, 2025
Deadline to Add or Drop Without a "W", Change Variable Credit Hours, 
Registration Student Level (UG/GR), or Grading Option – 2nd Session

Friday  March 14, 2025

Bursar: Last Day for 100% Refund (2nd Session) Sunday March 16, 2025
Spring Break – No Classes Monday-Friday March 17-21, 2025
Bursar: Last Day for 80% Refund (2nd Session)
--No  Refunds After This Date--

Saturday March 22, 2025

Bursar: $200 Late Registration Fees Begin (2nd Session)* Wednesday March 26, 2025
Graduate Students:
Deadline to Schedule Dissertation Defense

Friday April 4, 2025

Graduate Students: 
Deadline to Defend Dissertation, Thesis, or Take Final Exam

Friday April 11, 2025

Graduate Students: Full Session – Deadline to "W" Wednesday April 16, 2025
Spring Recess – No Classes Thursday-Friday April 17-18, 2025

Graduate Students: 
Deadline to Submit Electronic Dissertation, Thesis, and Final Exam Report

Friday April 25, 2025

Graduate Students: Second Session – Deadline to "W" Friday April 25, 2025
Full & 2nd Session Ends - Deadline to "W" or Request a Total Withdrawal from the 
University

Wednesday May 7, 2025

Study Day Thursday May 8, 2025
Exams Friday-Thursday May 9-15, 2025
Graduate Hooding** Friday-Sunday May 16-18, 2025
Undergraduate Commencement Ceremonies** Friday-Sunday May 16-18, 2025
Grades Post to Transcripts Tuesday May 20, 2025
Probation and Dismissal Notifications Thursday May 22, 2025
Dean's List Available Online No Later than May 30, 2025
All Degrees Awarded on Transcript*** No Later than June 13, 2025
Diplomas Arrive by Mail No Later than July 18, 2025

*Late registration fees are only assessed if no registration has occurred prior to that date.
**The final schedule of ceremonies will be posted at commencement.utk.edu during the prior fall semester.
***The degree conferral date that will appear on official transcripts will be May 17, 2025.


